885007
2436 MHz BAW Filter
Data Sheet:  Rev C  03/14/11 -  1 of 6 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice e
© 2011 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
®
Applications
 WiFi bandpass filter  that enables the coexistence of 4G
(WiMAX/LTE/TD-LTE) & WiFi signals

6 Output
1,2,3,4,5,7,8,10 Case Ground
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
885007 packaged part
885007-EVB evaluation board
Standard T/R size = 10,000 units/reel.
6 7 8 9
5 10
3 2 1 4
885007
2436 MHz BAW Filter
Data Sheet:  Rev C  03/14/11 -  2 of 6 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice e
© 2011 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
®
Specifications
Electrical Specifications (1)
Specified Temperature Range:
(2)
 -30 to + 85 ºC (unless otherwise noted)
 Parameter  Conditions Min Typical (3) Max Units
 Center Frequency  - 2436 - MHz
 Maximum Insertion Loss 2400 - 2472 MHz @ 25 ºC
2400 - 2472 MHz
2401 - 2480 MHz
2480 - 2482 MHz
(6)
-
-
-
-
1.8
-
4.5
7.0
2.5
3.5
-
-
dB
dB
dB
dB
 Absolute Attenuation
(4)
   800 - 2000 MHz
2000 - 2300 MHz
2300 - 2360 MHz
2360 - 2370 MHz
(6)
2370 - 2380 MHz
(6)
2495 - 2517 MHz @ 25 ºC
2495 - 2517 MHz
2496 - 2502 MHz
(7)
2500 - 2502 MHz
2500 - 2510 MHz
(7)
2502 - 2690 MHz
2690 - 5000 MHz
7200 - 7416 MHz
22
24